## Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0623671 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

4/13/2023 5:06:24 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

# Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2023

**ARP** 

Company: SENSUS USA INC

Company ID: 0623671 State of origin: Delaware

Formation date: 10/14/2005 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 4/13/2023 5:05:35 PM

**Fee:** \$15.00

Principal Office 637 DAVIS DRIVE MORRISVILLE, NC 27560

Registered Agent Name/Address

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 306 W MAIN ST SUITE 512

FRANKFORT, KY 40601

#### **Current Officers**

|                |                    | 71 772 7 1 1 1 1                       |
|----------------|--------------------|--|
| President      | Michael McGann     | 637 Davis Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560 |
| Secretary      | Natalie Gominger   | 637 Davis Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560 |
| Vice President | Marc Blais         | 637 Davis Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560 |
| Vice President | Timothy Harriger   | 637 Davis Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560 |
| Vice President | Jeff Woody         | 637 Davis Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560 |
| Vice President | Christine Valencia | 637 Davis Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560 |
| Vice President | Mark Newton        | 637 Davis Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560 |
| Vice President | Rocio Echeverria   | 637 Davis Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560 |
| Vice President | Stephen Senft      | 637 Davis Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560 |
| Vice President | Ehsan Ulhaq        | 637 Davis Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560 |
| Vice President | Justin Allen Pifer | 637 Davis Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560 |
|                |                    |  |

#### **Directors**

| Director | Matthew Latino   | 637 Davis Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560 |
|----------|------------------|--|
| Director | Michael McGeever | 637 Davis Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560 |
| Director | Natalie Gominger | 637 Davis Drive, Morrisville, NC 27560 |

### **Signatures**

Signature Henry Kroll
Title Power of Attorney